NWO Cell (Fixed Access), BSNL Corporate Office, 807, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan , Janpath, New Delhi-1 Tel No 23714148, Fax No 23734366, 23734357 Email: sanjaykumar1@bsnl.co.in



(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

No. 25- 10/2011/ NWO-CFA/IN

Dated: 01.06.2012

То

All CGMs

Telecom Circles/ Metro Telephone Districts/Maintenance Regions.

Subject: Clarification regarding Implementation of revision in ISD tariff for Smart ITC card

Reference: BSNL CO letters as mentioned below-

- 1. Letter no. 3-1/2010-R&C[CFA] dated 16.03.2011
- 2. Letter no 3-1/2010-R&C[CFA] dated 23.05.2012
- 3. This office letters of even no dated 30.05.2012 & 31.05.2012 Dated: 01.06.2012
 4. Letter no 37-2/2010-NWO-CFA-/MSE dated 30.05.2012

Kind reference is invited vide BSNL CO letter at S.N. 1 wherein FLPP Prepaid over Post Paid (FLPP Gen) card was rebranded/repositioned as "Smart ITC " card with call charges same as UITC i.e. per second pulse (Copy enclosed).

Now, some field units have sought clarification from this office whether the instructions contained in above referenced letters are applicable on "Smart ITC "card.

a marshare and a citra dates 13.05.2012

As already mentioned in above letter of dated 16.03.2011, call tariff of "Smart ITC "card is to be same as UITC. Hence, necessary action may kindly be taken accordingly.

Encl- A/A

(SANJAY KUMAR)

DGM (NWO-II/CFA)

Copy for information to:

- i. GM (Fin-CFA), Corp. Off. ,BSNL
- ii. Wire line IN SCP In-charges

calDtariff of "Smart TTC.Z_{C2} accordingly.

Lis 4 Sty sinch FLPP Prepaid over Po Smart 4 Care vitte call changing sem Inch mill cardie of Smart 10 card

artic sanda artist occurrentis and applicate